: 3x380VAC to 415 VAC ± 10 %
: 50Hz
: 3 Phase 3 Wire
: 1.1 kW to 250 kW
: 5% at rated power
: >98% for rated voltage and power
: 1.6x rated current for 1 minute, once per hour
: P -> E  2160 VAC (1 s)

: I derated = I nominal * √(70°C-Tamb)/25°C
NOTE:
System Requirements: THVD<2%, Line Voltage unbalance < 1%
Performance specifications in this brochure refer to six-pulse diode rectifiers
SCR rectifier front-ends will produce different Results, depend upon firing angle of the Thyristers
Model Number Par Number
Rated Load
  Power [kW] @
400VAC
  Motor Drive
  Input current
(A)
Rated filter
  Input current (A) Termination Min. Weight
 (Kgs)
TPQH3411-1.63-2 E107978-1 1.1 3 1.63 Connector – 4mm² 9
TPQH3411-3.26-2 E107979-1 2.2 5.5 3.26 Connector – 4mm² 13
TPQH3411-5.93-2 E107980-1 4 10 5.93 Connector – 6mm² 17
TPQH3411-8.17-2 E107981-1 5.5 13 8.17 Connector – 6mm² 20
TPQH3411-11.1-2 E107982-1 7.5 16 11.1 Connector – 6mm² 25
TPQH3411-16.3-2 E107983-1 11 24 16.3 Connector – 16mm² 32
TPQH3411-22.2-2 E107984-1 15 32 22.2 Connector – 16mm² 35
TPQH3411-28.2-2 E107985-1 19 38 28.2 Connector – 16mm² 38
TPQH3411-32.5-2 E107898-1 22 45 32.5 Connector – 35mm² 52
TPQH3411-44.4-2 E107899-1 30 60 44.4 Connector – 35mm² 55
TPQH3411-54.8-2 E107900-1 37 75 54.8 Connector – 35mm² 63
TPQH3411-66.7-2 E107986-1 45 90 66.7 Connector – 35mm² 72
TPQH3411-81.6-2 E107987-1 55 110 81.6 Connector – 50mm² 75
TPQH3411-111-2 E107988-1 75 150 111 Connector – 50mm² 123
TPQH3411-134-2 E107989-1 90 180 134 Connector – 50mm² 142
TPQH3411-164-3 E107990-1 110 210 164 Busbar – 30x5 165
TPQH3411-197-3 E107991-1 132 260 197 Busbar – 40x5 182
TPQH3411-240-3 E107992-1 160 320 240 Busbar – 40x5 210
TPQH3411-300-3 E107993-1 200 400 300 Busbar – 50x5 220
TPQH3411-376-3 E107994-1 250 530 376 Busbar – 50x8 330
Ordering Information
Rated Load Power (kW) Screw Thread
  (Metric) Connector (mm²) Flex Wire (mm²) Screw Torque
  value (Nm)